Doufit EM-01/02 Elliptical Machine Screw Accessories (A)
For Assembly Step 1 -4 Plate Wrench(97)

3 e |-
(I %> (OXOX®

M8*65mm Carriage Bolt (73) x 4 M8 Curved Washer (65) x 10
Step 1 Step 1/8/9

Step 1

*****
77777

fffff
,,,,,

,,,,,
,,,,,

Enme @@ @@
1 00 Gcco &=

M8*16mm Socket Cap Bolt(78) x 4 M8 Washer(93) x 4 M8 Split Washer(86) x 10 M4*16mm Self Tapping Screw(19) x 2

Step 3 Step 3 Step 3/5/8 Step 4 PN

M6 Allen Wrench(95)
M8 Allen Wrench(96) <

Multifunctional Wrench(98)




280L7200W " Doufit 01/02 Elliptical Machine Screw Accessories (B)
For Assembly Step 5-9

O (ofo) OO

Pivot Wave Washer (57) x 2 M8 x 20mm Hex Bolt (77) x 2 M16 Wave Washer (88) x 2
Step 5 Step 5 Step 6

Pivot Washer (67) x 2

=

~ Left MI2 x 110mm Allen Bolt (91) & Left M12 Screw Nut (92)
Step 6 _
M8 x 16mm Allen Bolt (74) x 6

Step 8/9
2 M13 Washer (89) x 2
ste,6
Right M12 x 110mm Allen Bolt (87) & Right M12 Screw Nut (90)
Step 6
o
=
o
2
o
)—U
o
¢
=~
(o}
M10 Washer (72) x 4
M10 Screw Nut (83) x 4 Step 7

M10 x 45mm Hex Bolt (76) x 4
Step 7 Step 7




